


Tuesday, September 17, 2024, 6:00-8:00
Chapman Community Center
Calina Trajeda- scholarship recipient

Tuesday October 15, 2024 11:30-1:30 Lunch
Al Dente’s Restaurant 60 Shops Blvd, Saint Johns
Nancy Tray, Saint Johns County Voters for Strong Public Schools Community Organizer, topic Public Education in Saint Johns County 

Saturday, October 26, 2024, 10:30-3:00
Westminster St Augustine Retirement Auditorium
1 Towerview Drive   Games & Card Party Fundraiser/Luncheon

Tuesday, November 12, 2024, 11:30-1:30
Legends Restaurant & Grille, Slammer & Squire World Golf Village
Author Luncheon with author Dr Roger Smith, Women of the American Revolution, Lost Voices of America’s First Generation

Tuesday December 17, 2024, 6:00-8:00
Captain’s Quarters, 1 Dondanville Rd
Niesha Taylor - "Divorce Habit:  A Kind of Mothering”
Will  sell and sign books - Link to her poetry books- https://www.amazon.com/Salt-Soaked-Cheeks-Still-Face-Sun/dp/B0CQPHXBJF
Holiday cookie exchange

Tuesday January 21, 2025  11:00-1:00   
Chapman Community Center, 1355 US Highway 1 S
Speaker TBD, Luncheon catered

Wednesday February 19, 2025, 11:00-1:00   
Waterworks, 184 San Marco Ave.
Black History Month 
“Nevertheless, She Persisted,” a lunch and panel presentation by three of St.Augustine’s 
notable African-American women leaders. This is a ticketed event.

Tuesday March 18, 2025 11:00-1:00
Chapman Community Center, 1355 US Highway 1 S
Women’s History Month
Speaker Liz Brown, UNF Professor 
Purse Raffle


Tuesday April 15 2025 11:00-1:00
Chapman Community Center, 1355 US Highway 1 S
Speaker TBD

Tuesday May 20, 2025 6:00-8:00
Captain’s Quarters, 1 Dondanville Rd
Annual Meeting, Officers Elections, Scholarship presentations 
 

